EXHIBIT F62

AMENDMENT TO WASTEWATER SERVICE AGREEMENT,
DATED MAY 1, 1995, BY AND AMONG
CITY OF PHILADELPHIA AND DELCORA




AMENDMENT TO WASTEWATER
SERVICE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Philadelphia, hereinafter the “City” and the Delaware
County Regional Water Quality Control Authority, hereinafter “DELCORA”, (collectively
the “parties”) entered into a wastewater services agreement dated March 15, 1974,
hereinafter the “Agreement”; and

WHEREAS, a disagreement arose between the parties regarding the amount
and payment due date of DELCORA’s capital contributions under the Agreement,
hereinafter “Capital Contributions”; and

WHEREAS, a second disagreement arose between the parties regarding the
payment of repair, replacement and renewal charges, hereinafter “RRR charges”, under
the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, a third disagreement arose between the parties regarding
DELCORA’s flow limits under the Agreement, hereinafter “Flow Limits and
Exceedances”; and

WHEREAS, a fourth disagreement arose between the parties regarding
DELCORA’s 1993 third quarter operation and maintenance bill under the Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into a full and final settlement of these
disputes; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and clarify the Agreement so that future

disputes can be avoided;



NOW, THEREFORE, the parties after careful consideration of all issues and with
the intention of finally and fully resolving all disputed issues without any further litigation,
hereby enter to this Amendment to the Agreement (hereinafter the “Amendment”) in

accordance with the terms and conditions as set forth below:

ARTICLE | — FINANCIAL SETTLEMENT

A DELCORA shall pay the City $5,638,894 at the signing of this Amendment.

In addition, DELCORA shall pay the City $250,000 on July 1, 1995 and shall
continue to make these $250,000 payments on July 1, 1996, July 1, 1997 and
July 1, 1998 or until the EPA construction grant audit is resolved in
accordance with Section Il of the Amendment, whichever occurs sooner.
Once the EPA construction grant audit is resolved, DELCORA shall make its
final capital contribution payment (hereinafter referred to as the “final share”)
in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in Section Il.

B. The payment of $5,638,894, the $250,000 payments and DELCORA’s final
share payment in accordance with Section Il of this Amendment with fully and
finally resolve any and all disputed Capital Contribution issues. Further, it
resolves any and all RRR charges or claims for RRR payments through
December 31, 1994. Finally, these payments fully and finally resolve any and
all claims regarding the 1993 third quarter operation and maintenance billing
and any and all claims for flow exceedance charges through the date of the

Amendment.



ARTICLE Il - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The parties agree that DELCORA’s obligations for Capital Contributions provided

for in Article 4 of the Agreement on and after the date of this Amendment shall

be calculated and paid in the following manner:

1.

The payments specified in Article | of this Amendment shall be timely
paid; and

$1,500,000 of the total amount paid at the signing of this Amendment, as
well as any subsequent $250,000 payments which are actually paid to the
City, shall be credited towards DELCORA’s Capital Contributions.

The EPA construction grant audit shall be deemed completed when all
disputes that the City may have with the grant audit findings, if any, are
finally resolved either through litigation or through a negotiated settlement.
The City, in its sole discretion, will determine when the construction grant
audit is finally resolved. The City, in its sole discretion, will determine
whether any disputed issues exist, whether or not a grant audit appeal
should be initiated, the extent to which the appeal will be prosecuted and
the terms of any negotiated settlement or compromise.

The Southwest Plant shares of joint use facilities and DELCORA’s shares
of Southwest Plant Facilities are set forth in Exhibit A to this Amendment
and are hereby fully incorporated by reference.

The Southwest Plant Total Project Costs are also set forth in Exhibit A to
this Amendment and are hereby fully incorporated by reference.

An accounting of construction grant receipts to date appears in Exhibit A —
1. This Exhibit will be updated when the construction grant audit is
resolved, and grant receipts will be allocated to all listed facilities.

Once the construction grant audit is resolved, the amount of DELCORA’s
final share shall be calculated by subtracting the total amount of
construction grant funding actually received for each facility, as
determined by the final resolution of the EPA construction grant audit,
from the Total Project Costs for each facility as shown in Exhibit A thereby
leaving unfunded remainder amounts for each facility. DELCORA’s share
of the unfunded remainder amounts for each facility shall then be
calculated by multiplying the Southwest Plant share by the unfunded
remainder amounts to determine the Southwest Plant unfunded remainder
amounts. Next, the Southwest Plant unfunded remainder amounts are
multiplied by DELCORA’s share of the Southwest Plant (as set forth in



Exhibit A) to determine DELCORA’s final share. DELCORA’s final share
shall be compared to the total DELCORA capital payments already
received. In the event of an underpayment by DELCORA, DELCORA will
make any additional payment due. In the event of an overpayment by
DELCORA, City will refund any such overpayment. All payments made by
either party shall only be for the principal sum due and no interest shall
accrue or be due on any such sum. The final payment from DELCORA or
refund from the City shall be made within one hundred twenty (120) days
of the date on which the construction grant audit is resolved.

8. As the parties have now agreed as to Total Project Costs, DELCORA’s
shares of Southwest Plant Facilities and how total construction grant
funding will ultimately be determined, the parties agree that the audit
provision contained in Paragraph 4.09 of the Agreement is no longer
necessary and therefore shall not be conducted.

9. DELCORA will support City’s efforts with regulatory agencies and
legislative bodies to secure all allocated grant funds for the Southwest
Plant project. This will include support of grant audit appeals filed by the
City.

ARTICLE Ill - RRR CHARGES

The parties agree that DELCORA shall pay a portion of the costs for the
rehabilitation, replacement and renewal (RRR) of existing facilities at City’s
Southwest Water Pollution Control Plant. DELCORA’s share of Southwest’s
capital funded RRR costs shall be billed and recovered as a separate component
of DELCORA’s operating and maintenance rates. Charges to DELCORA will be
limited to those facilities serving DELCORA and there will be no duplication of
costs already included under the original Southwest Pollution Abatement
Program or funded through the annual operating budget. These RRR charges
will not cover any expansion of capacity, upgrading of treatment, or facilities not
serving DELCORA. Costs recoverable pursuant to Section 7.02 (future

expansion and upgrades) of the Agreement shall be recovered in accordance



with that section and shall not be billed as RRR. RRR costs are subject to the
10% management fee contained in the Agreement. RRR estimates will be
developed by the City at the beginning of each rate period. The estimates will be
developed in a manner which projects, as closely as possible, planned RRR
expenditures over the rate period. DELCORA’s shares of these projected RRR
expenditures will be estimated pursuant to Exhibit B. These estimates shall then
be allocated over the projected number of quarters in the rate period to develop
the capital funded RRR component of the operating and maintenance rates.

The City and DELCORA agree that the capital funded RRR component of the
operating and maintenance rates shall be subject to adjustments at the beginning
of each new rate period. The initial adjustment shall be implemented in
accordance with subparagraph 1 (the “Initial Adjustment”). All subsequent
adjustments shall be implemented in accordance with subparagraph 2

(“Subsequent Adjustments”).

(1) Initial Adjustment

The Initial Adjustment shall take place at the beginning of the
next new rate period. The Initial Adjustment shall be made by first
calculating the City’s capital funded RRR costs. For the purposes
of this Initial Adjustment, the capital funded RRR costs shall be
those costs identified in Exhibit C, costs incurred after October 1,
1994 for projects identified in Exhibit C, and the costs of any
additional capital funded RRR projects initiated after October 1,
1994 (the “Initial Capital Funded RRR Costs”). DELCORA’s share
of these Initial Capital Funded RRR Costs will be calculated
pursuant to Exhibit B.

Next, DELCORA’s payments towards the Initial Capital
Funded RRR Costs shall be calculated and subtracted from
DELCORA’s share of the Initial Capital Funded RRR Costs. This
will include all payments made from the inception of the current rate
period, which began on December 1, 1992, through the end of the
current rate period. The parties agree that as of the date of the
Amendment, $4,209,323 in RRR payments have been made. The



initial Adjustment will result in either a DELCORA RRR
overpayment or underpayment. One twelfth of this RRR
overpayment or underpayment shall then be subtracted from or
added to each quarterly RRR payment for the first twelve quarters
of the new rate period to determine the RRR charge for these
quarters. Should the new rate period last less than twelve quarters
than any remaining quarterly adjustments shall be carried forward
into the initial quarters of the next rate period until the entire
adjustment is satisfied. If the Agreement terminates prior to the
twelfth quarter of the next new rate period any remaining
overpayment or underpayment shall be paid by the appropriate
party within sixty (60) days of the Agreement’s termination.

(2)  Subsequent Adjustments
All Subsequent Adjustments shall take place at the

beginning of the new rate periods. The Subsequent Adjustments
shall be made by first calculating the City’s capital funded RRR
costs during the prior rate period (the “Total RRR Costs”).
DELCORA’s share of these costs will be calculated pursuant to
Exhibit B. Next, DELCORA’s payments towards these capital
funded RRR costs in the prior rate period shall be calculated and
subtracted from DELCORA’s share of Total RRR Costs. This will
result in either a DELCORA RRR overpayment or underpayment.
One twelfth of the RRR overpayment or underpayment shall be
subtracted from or added to each quarterly RRR payment for the
first twelve quarters of the new rate period to determine the RRR
charges for those quarters. Should the new rate period last less
that twelve quarters then any remaining quarterly adjustments shall
be carried forward into the initial quarters of the next rate period
until the entire adjustment is satisfied. If the Agreement terminates
prior to the twelfth quarter of the next new rate period and any
remaining overpayment or underpayment shall be paid by the
appropriate party within sixty (60) days of the Agreement’s
termination.

(3)  Audits of Expenditures
The City will maintain records and accounts and provide
DELCORA the right to inspect these records pursuant to Article

6.06 of the Agreement.

B. The City and DELCORA hereby agree that all facilities other than the Sludge
Dewatering and Sludge Composting facilities were originally designed and built

for a hydraulic capacity of 210 MGD.



The City and DELCORA also agree that the Sludge Dewatering and Sludge
Composting facilities were originally designed and built for a hydraulic capacity of
200 MGD.

The City and DELCORA also agree that the Southwest Water Pollution Control
Plant currently has a permitted hydraulic capacity of 200 MGD.

The City and DELCORA also acknowledge that the City is studying the possibility
on increasing the Southwest Water Pollution Control Plant permitted hydraulic
capacity of 200 MGD with little or no additional capital investment.

The City and DELCORA also agree that any change in the Southwest Water
Pollution Control Plant permitted hydraulic capacity of 200 MGD may result in
changes to DELCORA’s proportionate shares or contract maximum flow but that
such changes will be made only on a prospective and not a retroactive basis.
Further, DELCORA’s percent shares will not increase beyond current levels
unless DELCORA requests, and City grants additional capacity, unless the
permitted hydraulic capacity of the Southwest Plant is downgraded by EPA or
DER. Inthe event such a downgrading occurs, DELCORA will have the option of
maintaining its current percent shares by proportionately reducing its reserve
capacities found in Article IV, if DELCORA can demonstrate that its actual flow
will not exceed those reduced reserve capacities.

Should the Southwest Water Pollution Control Plant be repermitted for a
hydraulic capacity of more that 210 MGD, DELCORA will be given the option to
increase their contract maximum flow to 23.809523% of the newly permitted

capacity by participating in the additional cost of expansion, if any, or in the



alternative to have their proportional shares reduced for future capital
investments.

DELCORA'’s revised proportional share for future capital costs shall be calculated
by taking DELCORA’S new contract maximum flow, or 50 MGD if they elect not
to participate in expansion costs, and dividing by the new permitted hydraulic
capacity.

It is further agreed that since DELCORA has paid for 25% of the capacity of the
Sludge Dewatering and Composting Facilities, it will not share in any costs of
increasing the capacity of those facilities to 210 MGD. It is further agreed that
should such a rerating occur, DELCORA’s share of RRR costs of those facilities
in Exhibit B showing a 25% “DELCORA share of SW” will be recalculated to
reflect a 23.809523% “DELCORA share of SW”.

The City shall provide annual updates of RRR projects and costs. These
updates will be provided by July 1 of each year, beginning July 1, 1995, and will
detail RRR costs to date for ongoing projects (using the format of Exhibit C) and
projected RRR costs (including DELCORA'’s shares of such costs) for planned

projects over the next five years.



ARTICLE IV - FLOW LIMITS AND EXCEEDANCE CHARGES

A. Flow Limits

The following flow limits will replace the flow limits stated in Article 2.01 of
the Agreement:

a. Maximum Annual Average Daily Flow — 50 m.g.d. (calendar year).
b. Maximum Tri-Monthly Average Daily Flow — 50 m.g.d. per calendar
month for any consecutive three (3) month period.

C. Maximum Daily Flow — 75 m.g.d. (calendar day).
d. Maximum Instantaneous Flow — 100 m.g.d. rate (155 c.f.s.).
B. Exceedance Charges

1.

If the flow of DELCORA wastewater exceeds any of the flow limits set
forth above in Article IV A, a charge will be assessed against DELCORA
and DELCORA agrees to pay said charge. The charge will be assessed
on a quarterly basis and shall be based upon the highest calculated
exceedance per calendar quarter. Exceedances shall be calculated by
determining the differences between the recorded flow and the respective
limits set forth herein. Charges for exceedances of the maximum Tri-
Monthly Average Daily Flow shall only be applied to the calendar quarter
in which the third consecutive month falls. The exceedance charge for the
calendar year 1995 will be $6,500 per m.g.d., or part thereof, over the flow
limit on the highest exceedance per calendar quarter. Each calendar year
thereafter, the exceedance charge rate will be adjusted in accordance with
the change in the consumer price index for the Philadelphia — Wilmington
— Trenton, PA. — DE. — N.J. — MD. area (CPI-U) over the previous
calendar year.

2. DELCORA shall pay any such charges along with its regular quarterly

operations and maintenance charges pursuant to the payment provisions of
the Agreement. The exceedance charge will not be subject to the
management fee provisions of the Agreement.

C. Plan to Eliminate Flow Exceedances — DELCORA shall develop and submit to

the City within ninety (90) days of the signing of this Amendment a written report

detailing a plan of action to eliminate its flow exceedances within five (5) years

from the date of submission of the written report. City shall promptly approve or



disapprove the plan. Approval of the plan outlined in the report will not be
unreasonably withheld. City shall notify DELCORA in writing within sixty (60)
days of receipt of the plan of approval or disapproval, including reasons for
disapproval. Should DELCORA disagree with the City’s disapproval of its plan,
DELCORA shall have the option to compel arbitration pursuant to Article 9.03 of
the Agreement. DELCORA will proceed to implement its plan for eliminations of
exceedances promptly upon written approval by the City. If DELCORA fails to
submit a plan to eliminate exceedances, as hereinabove set forth, or if the City
does not approve such plan and City’s refusal to approve is upheld by an
arbitrator then DELCORA shall be liable to the City for a penalty of one thousand
dollars ($1,000) per week until such time as DELCORA submits a plan which the
City approves or submits a plan which the City does not approve but said failure

to approve is not sustained by the arbitrator.

ARTICLE V - EFFECT OF AMENDMENT

This Amendment modifies and changes the existing Agreement between the
parties dated March 15, 1974, which remains in full force and effect. The
provisions in this Amendment shall take precedence over any contrary provisions
contained in the Agreement.

The Agreement and this Amendment represent the entire agreement of the

parties. There are no other oral or written agreements or understandings.

10



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and intending to be legally bound, the City of
Philadelphia has caused this Amendment to be executed by its Water Commissioner,
and the Delaware County Regional Water Quality Control Authority, by its Chairman,
both of whom are the duly authorized representatives of the parties with the full power

and authority to enter into this Amendment.

DELAWARE COUNTY REGIONAL
CITY OF PHILADELP j WATER QUALITY CONTRQ
ard

N, 7

KUMAR KISHINCHAND
Water Commissioner

DAVID A. KATZ, ESQ.
Divisional Deputy City Soli

11



0y oy el s g et TRON'PELE RRRPYY S S0 1o pum psmind e W % 000'00S TS (U g o P QR STH 15 N A4 P o s Kppepey A Sa00] £ e

TP P i S Sy | W B AR BORAPOP SR JLivgiey iy s S J ISP ol Al §oim 2y dpfeg macopg T e
PR [ 4 Jo Mgl Sy s Wafond i 1 EAG Patinpup iy (. G YRS By PRARGLS PARS (AP e | iR
Porntnlonl v ot o 0200531 PRl (i 00N ee) e o o ol el WD) W31 (T M0 330} Ky LGB
g ot ) W o Sy g s A0 01 TP ) TEVHE TYNLL 40 NOLLYINYTYD
WO TN T o0 o O1YIC I3 WO TC RO RCIIT

{c gclvl!!zii-nllil

T
L R
z a1 S O HEENCE QLTINS NPICMEE_ | ZEVIoIr AL Trdnd,
* y CPEHE WO ORLETRN NN O HLCT65E e dywp sy 7% o epe 3 acvag
STV ER %O00000 4T KUPEYLCE WOLLTE  DINMLATUATTE W MRS OUELF TR0 1S OOFTTS 5 sarw pOr1Sh - 20 SpOg 8 AT P oIy
[T L] W000VEIS NOMEON  TROFEIS Lol aroorectt i) puiojetlutanpy
WINKTTE L WIS sl WINGTY ISR SOTIFHKTE iew ind) oyl i 3oy
t Ul WOOTWN  PELELWNTH TR WL (1370 s::] SN o e - Sophrapery »
L 1]
1t ]ad ] WoOLIYE ST s oL L0LE R e VN dypeny Panecdusery sipeac
| -
trstchelis WONRLTE LRI mes e 1op0 (oLl wurnt L0"6E'P05 0C ey Peoaman sipng 50
| ot
Lg- g ] WOO00'0OF  MO'TIYLSO'ES [ LS LX) OISR arry - Sadverpy "
1 o nen
LE000 000 NONLIS PRI _ou o Y RETIHII 199’9t W6 LR someg Apxig] Iryeocd o POR 1]
1 o
0L NOME 91T ) L0 Ll ] Lo ] Ry 0 fipeg
LT Tt s woGLsRe  SEETURTLTY | W STETONLT vl Lt ol ot iy WY P D e
| o e .
WL NOLIE®  SUTREELLH [ HOTHLL et L dia ] e siegpbali] s dn] w
1 o
[ - L Ly gy oo SRS 190TS Wi AT o [ Sty wptpg, Yy
STHCIE womowgol  (TREVCCNS mouew [TITCTELE TS LERTLLE Porpmi wpop mef
orog WA00VOE OIS Lt L] ety [uf—) St o - fendeospury
AT woooruot  ErvelYSS o g Wi Lo Y g ferie; magey
wol Wood0'00T  OoE Y 0208 SOV, paqmimiy’; 40 iy many y Teowraoyy madery
wro wosarod Uk o 008 ] Ty e Yoy Pl
1y gl wWo0ore01 LTINS wmem LTI TISS L giTa,. ] £6 120962 L T
w0y N0 0ot o 0 HTOY (eI o0 P,
® ) Tovs' 'l WOQOOOD TR LSS THoTe LRSS LIgTT [1ara <IN Duppng woprono:) uansy
* R ICLECORrElE “OOT6TL TSN L oww o ST LG['LSTRIS (I 77 S < ‘eao'wIe Tapreg oy alpeg
LY ®  NTHs H0ow901 T NEIRNIE oo ICVITIEIE L3yl LEHY'SLI0IS ) g Lvuay
% B oorasT RO0OTEON 1O CDE'ENTE 10 O TOE SIS i $1LRET06TS nppng woyanmwyy
"rRCEIE LTV s Ty v e g IO NS ST WS Boypeg memap Cveronsad
(1323 1451 wooTe TR | SOOI rerret NPT Sy ey ¥ dowy
wrnrete nooooeol  ELTILTIVE [E L R rits 0k 1RO [[R 77y =5 o Snbamg FeaD
LU LY oot LT LS (LT 1,75 f7.] st ATt ] s (A
W HYTCTIE NOM0E0T  CFEVETLIE 17w SIS WHTDI g ] ] woaTry
ot L F e p—) Ty prnoy
[yt 3 WMOEOON  LCSLUTE e OGN TS UL S soversiuscy
oo Lo T 1 oo o GTOE Ty ") an T——) PO
ooy LT TR LT N 1" ] PO ey g
wsyosr iy %ONODOL  (FHYSIS I m (EECHWYIIS o FETIEEL TS iy wpt P kb walioy
PRy g WI0TVOT LR IIIS (Rl ATy - ] PO TO ruseas L oot ]
| Wou 2w
VHE qavils ~3y Qum TVIALENE 15093 Ladixne 1200 A5 NOLLIFRIE3T Lywan
[ A5 L] Tveaga ALY T TV VD Tvial
e - TR O 5 r T
Sexy-50 (980710} LNV'Td "TORLNOD NOLLNTIOZ JALVM 18IM HLO8

NVHDO0HE2 NOISNVAXH LNY'Td TUVHS TV LI4VD VEOI 0 40 NOLLYINY VD
Y Aqiyxga VIHATAAVTIHd 40 1LY

- e

12



el

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA Exhibit A-1
PLANT EXPANSION PROGRAM

LISTING OF FEDERAL FUNDS RECEIVED TO DATE

SOUTH WEST WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLANT (C-420786)

MHOTE Thiw schadube shows tha sctval Federal feads recoived to date fin SW WEAP projacty. Tham mmcuss will changs sad will be sdjmsled o reflact sotnad Fedesal fmds received fow EPA Waind on o Fusd Detcrmimation of sppesl.

Thvere arvovt will bu adfmernd nccorsiagly me defincd ia the iticrovat agreanrl. 05-Apr-33
FEDERAL
REDJB
615701008
K2,219,635.00
0,5, 143.00
ST ATRHO.5L Fea Mow 1
£2.425 38740
BE1Y,642,200.00
Naw Shudgs Digestinn Faciliter S14A12,40000
L] Cirit mmd A Tranwfor Station g £2.415,234.35
Shadgs Gas Facilitier $7,000.263.65
o Mod to Exivting tCiadgs Facilitisn $11,305,100.00
o Lauscpping ~ Phass I $1.594,100.08
06 Sindge Dewsdering Focilition 210,941,300.00
] Swdge Composing Facilicy $34,240,300.00
[ ] Ladrrnpuny - Fhass (2 - £1,223,01.00
TUvAL 20 4200

2w | - This smoc -577,076, 20341 will b spacilically sbocuted ko mach wppdicable SW-01 facility based npon the fonl sadited sl tipbapisl amcuns



EXHIBIT B

S
i FACILITY W DELCORA DELCORA
SHARE SHARE OF SW NET SHARE
Cannosball Farmhouss 100% D80050% BR0ISD%
Oxygen Supply & Dissolution 100% DIN1% BIWSN%
Site Prepemstion 100% 21809523% 23.809523% J
Qutfall Conduit 100% BEBD% 23909523%
[ Compresor Building 100% 2 B05B% 23.909529%
I Electrical Building 100% BIPV% 209N%
| Acration Taaks 100% 23809523% 28095D%
Finat Sedimeuntation Taoks 100% B8091% ND809523%
Efffucat Pumping Station 100% DRSB% BIWBSB%
Shop & Maintenance Building 100% 23.809523% TIEBDI%
Preliminsry Treatment Building (Excluding Incin) 100% BISD% 23809523%
Preliminary Trestment Building (Incin) 092% BIBB% 16.8857%
Administration Buildisg 100% 21.909523% DISB%
Primury Sedimentation Taaks 100% NABN% 2I09523%
I Studge Thickener Buikling 2% 2% 1B21%
Scum Concentration Building & Scum Incin. 100% DBWSLB% BISB%
Warchouse 100% BBISN% 23.809503%
Elevated Tanks 100% 2909523% N8095D%
Railroad Sidting _ 100% BRT% DIOBB%
Computer Manitoring & Control 10% 11909523% DIRS23%
Influent Pumping Station 100% % 0%
Landscaping - Phase [ 100% BEWSL% BI9ST%
Plani Wide Engineering 0% BRBV% NH080%
I New Studge Digestion 61.17% 25% 16.7925%
I Grit & Ash Trans. Statica 092% BINSB% 16.8857%
I Shudge Gas 67.17% 8% 1..795%
| Mods to Existing Studge 61.17% 25% 16.7985%
Landscaping - Phase II 100% DA9SB% BIBN®
Studge Dewntering 4TI% 1% B.6925%
Siudge Composting RT% 5% 8.6925%
Landscaping - Phase Il 100% NIBB% 2IR09523%
I Studge Site Work AT 2% 2.6925%

14



sy 121114
srly e

LY fity ¥4

[y T ity v

n'n

ToL'sy
i8558 "z

L 7¥ 4+
sl
KITse0aEL
SILEL

S0

'
'tol

re's
%OOSTE R

17y]

He'e

FeL'sl

ezt (4] oL0'0le
ero'ie s g 1] 206’10

AOOSTEN'E %005263°0 KETI0 6T
£95Ree Tereoy oToc's

goz'ol
080250 mene {3

oil'tl
oi'n

ooy'ed

ms'el

S1509 40 TUVHS YHOIT;
$8 Ad 150d $ VHOOT:

28 A4 Tud § VHODY:

5% 04 1504 % VB0OT:

56 Ad Rd % VHOIT:

F1¥0 04 1503 L3N e

§0 A4 1804 WM 034 BS:
56 A4 Fed NEY 034 rav 55
4iv0 0L 1909 WhdvD Tvi(

10, - 18w
98,990 - 38,
0e, 'dog - g8,
94, np- 96, 'x
9%, mN-98 'y
$6.‘2q-58 ¥
ge, 'deg-ga
g8, unr - 58, 'K
g8 "N -5, '
8. 00 ¥
o, des -8 ¥
. Ui - g, K
"8, ‘1 - 48, W
£8.'290-£8, %
6. 'dag -8, ¥

OMSH0S OMSSr08  OMSI0YOS OMS L0908 OMS-008-08

OMS85-GS oMsHi 6508 OMSEIas

E1500 40 AHYWINI

‘o900
] aond:

i
£30 8 3va

siridy50

3 LEIHXT

O GISARY

VHOOL:
S1507 VLAV AHENMC
ANINIHYIS0 HALYM YIHA 130T

15



niYs
us

R00SES
we'in

oy
'
L4

s

e
iU
um
K

nin

WOOSTEH'E
ROOSTEYS
5909

r5'08

Ty

Ly

W
%003Te0'0
%0052690

1Y

100'id

sl

e
T4 )

(71 g1
%00sZ608

urot

sisd

)

Ro0STeL0L
%00ST8L94
Ior'ise

w5

189}
nru 17411
%OsT6L 0L %OOSTOLDL
%005281%4 %00526L%)
174 ) mn

[V oot

210l

(1] sooaL

0L
0L

%0097090
%0052¢0°9
e

0wt

£180 40 RIVHS V0O
5804 150d $ YO
$8.0d Fd $ V0D

$8 A4 1504 % VHOD'

99 Ad 3id % VEOY

21T 0L S09 L3N W,

98 AJ 1504 NG 033§

99 Ad T4 W 024 1OV §
210 6L L3OO VAVI W,

TR ¥
.90 - 08,

OMSIPIS  OMSTNPIS OMSRNUS  OMELINGS OMSTZUNNDS OMSTTIOS  OMSTZROS  OMTIINOS  MEBIFOS

L40 T 30vd

J .:m-.am_

16



1 TRTY 1 T

11113 T0C'0
KooLseusl %00S789°9

g FITh 5
14 ] 0%t
o0y nr'll
00c'ss s
W8T uTs

H0b'L
$0'b)

N00SZE4Y
LY

siL'i

'e

241
T4
sl
Yrtesoece

 %rese00te

vl

no'le
Wiy
'l

095002

ey
a'n

%F2a000°CE
sec'od

'

K0

s

%0052808
%005269'8
ws'zee

s

IS0

ni'w

[T{Y ¥4

m'or
oy
%PISE0ETE

RITSHONET
ool

e

'Sl

[[oxdid
uL'e
9zZhoit
%00S760°0
%O0STOYE
gty

L H
syt
LTSy

BHST

$1800 40 TUYHS V0D
50 A4 1804 § w00

§0 Ad Tud § W00

6 Ad 180d % vH0d

§8 A4 Jod % YHOD
ALYQOL 1800 1IN W
§8.0d 1804 WER 034 §
SOAd N WU AT rav §
4L¥0 0L 1802 TVL4YD

18- 18,
98,90 - 94,
4 'deg - 94,

%
5
£

RRAAIIRAREE
bbb LcEE
RARBIALRRRE

5

OMISYas OME$reras OME DS  OMSOMraS

OMEEI0US  OMSRIEG8  OMSLwds

et gy gk oMsTEr 08

:
&
5

=i
g

440€30vd

Nl Lt

- .l..n.m,k\-“.a be

Vil
51800 WLIKYD dHSN
JNFNLUYI HILYM VIR TI0Y

17



L e V'S sor'n ossoue b 083051 AV wres. 81503 30 TUVHS V03
5949 005’5 LT "o bEe MS's ki 5991 . ﬁﬂﬁ“i&%
A 541 vy ez beosm asL00) Hews £6 A4 1504 % Y03

NOONKTH  ROOSTALH  WOSHLTE  NNSOONEZ  WZSIONTT  NOOSIH WOSONTT  %OOOCTHE  NOOSZAIM 96 44 Tud % YHO2
NONTH  NOTALW WMIAN WG NMSTID NS0 WTOT  OONTIL NOLH T
wr'n zIu rorss urem w0 s o8008 nlsm 06 14 1804 W21 024 ¢
58 A4 Td WY 034 1O §

" zLU nyssi v 08T v0z'} HiK seLoee 195 o 3190 0L 1500 VLYY TV
’ Y

94.'390- 98,

94,9508

08, g - g9,

90, - 94,

8. ‘9% - 6o,

56,05 - g8

58, 'onc- 90,

£6. "%~ 88,

¥, ‘00 -

wres bezee wr 5w 50 new s cores 03 Lo
L £96'S0 wLT0N' ai'nes 0928 59008 ogmaibiy

< W sy e wr'se rru 00k 0630} 8 g 05,

CA L

81500 40 AJWW

OMFISNOR  OMSTIFOS  OMSTIPUT  OMEISIIS  OMSOPOS  MSWEO  OWSTYOS  OMEDROS  OMSWRES YO0 oty
Y403

£1500 TYLidYD dHSN!

ININLKYA0 H3LYM VIRATROY

£ 40 ¥ Jovd

2 1A

18



61

LADELPHIA WATER DEPARTMENT
WHSHP CAPITAL COSTS

B G

RIOD
MMARY OF CO5TS

g!

S0-8E29W

SDAISWO  SDSASEWO  BDSTOSWO  SDATIEWO  SWilshicles

ey
Aoct

22" Shudge
inseforcs  IntseForce  MajorMaint
Acct

!ﬂ'“”
L93-Dec, 9
\ 54 Mar, W
T, - Jun, ‘4
o Mo Sep, U
L '94 . Dac, '
L '95 - Mat, '8
r,'95-Jun, 95
) 98- Sep, 95
95 -Dec, 35
L 98 - Mas, 08
L, '04 - Jun, 98
296 -Sep, W
t,'96 -Dec,'M
407 - Mae, 9T

TAL CAPITAL COST TO DATE
55 ADJ FED REM PRE FY 95
88 FED REM POST FY 65
TAL NET COST TO DATE
LCORA % PREFY 63
LCORA % POST FY 84
LCORA § PREFY 85
LCORA § POST FY 45
LCORA SHARE OF COSTS

080
DA0RU%
DAREU%

1781

1

1

W IU500%

T2
$.652500%

™

1

1
16.752500%
WI2300%

188

%

138
18.792500%
16.702500%

20

B

150,014

"m
2.000524%
89,591

-Hra

AsL5M)

193,542

3,106,588

L3040
R.692500%
§.052500%

1,100,459

11402

784902
Z000524%

mnar
4157



Wy wr'ei

WL

19441

vy Y5r'ssi
%rzieoett
T

siryYe L5

rre 903528

555'089'c
o188 01528
wsee)

289’0l

%)
KITSB0REL
RITSE0YTL
"L

RO

{941
BITi600CE
LITEHPTT
nese

265

se'sEy

955’

Coousne

it

ey

(5411 4)

nvist

'

WLel
RPIS00'TL
vrg ]

a2z

ma

el - - §1800 40 JYVHS VHOITS
sy _ SBAS1S04 VOOV
a0l §8 A4 T4 $ VHOOM
Ro0sZE9R §8.A4 1504 % vdoO N
%O0STL9Y $8 A4 UIAWIOIT
Myon 3L¥Q 0L LSOJ 43N TViL
6 Ad 1504 WIFd 034 653

§6 Ad Tdd Niad 034 rQv §s:

s'onh VO QL 150 TVikiVD TYLC

16 15,0
9.9 9.
98, 'dog - 96,y
85, WA~ 95, i
96, "M - §6. '
§6,'990- 56, '8
g8, 'das- g6,
S8, unp - g8, ‘A
S6. 'y - g8, '
a.ﬂ.ﬁﬂ
¥, dog-ps,
LA e, ‘unp - g, "l
e
e 6. o
L . 08,0553, 1

$0d

504
) moj dFITOBL Al NODMIAd dvOlesi A

$°04d

Wizl

i

¥id

rsid

S1800 40 AAVINAI

g
appyA slpns " -

{30 839vd

3 1EHa

Ydoo13
S1500 WhdVD FHSNML
ININLYVAI0 YALYM YHA TR

20



LM LSIMHLNOS SNORIYA

LNVl LSINHLIOS SNORIVA 1 5-1 ]
LNV LS3MHLNOS SNORIYA ol

1MW NS LY OYHTY NLSAS §Y0 3000

SAS NOLLYWOUITY ONY DA LE3940 300NYS 30 IvH3d
LD AT SANCSOM LY DT IS D4 G0V MLSHOG 1090
SN e pasBis ¢ Jof B ppa oy

SN Spvs pagelien ¢ 0y 8,190 ey

DINYL G35 JvIed 3L LY DOTV0 CHAINd INOE 30 IRl
TSR] 20 qeeny

Soewrg vl alprer soapey

ST T Pees-damd sngruey sbpres sy

AN WALSHYY), 300NTS 40 TIVESM
g}

AR § dharel g)-Lan 3] DI po ARt o gy
AJNAS 1% 000 ¥4 UL

it Py T paad spemA

D045 14 Wmy wopuep jo payy
Lano3 M08 a3 WP o iy
g slimg sorzery eouqy BupsBdn

A ey, pops Bupny
0I8uig Jauikiog o umasinadeg
O Oy

v g

NOLLYZXRPVONYLS HNYL ONY JINYL HOLY INIWCIS

TVNL 404 SLUYA LT TN

SHIYL TP N

FINYL ROLITTION ROGNTS MO SLUYJ LMW Mal
04T LY DTN DRIYIN Y04 Wik HITN ONY BLSNO YUINI0
5045 GO ONDOM 301 M LA ONY LY3H

gt LY YUY TONNILL ONY DO’ DNCIW NOd Xl 2912

K o0ig sbpis e gy Aweflaary

R eraonig slionys ‘Bop Summ jo ey

2045 LY OTI8 FSNOHTAM LY J¥4 JOTNOLS TIVLEN WY Mel
sy apediy oy

ey eyt 20y

apudeyg mmgalyg e

2048 NILEAS WULNCI ONY HOLSIND DY ¥Lva

WRNOTR b1 ¢ SR pRdS DA

d7dMMS R0 wiprig Bupdun‘anataw moyg

VAL 25V W MYHO JNYLINYS 40 HOILIOOY ONY ORidi ¥ W T3 40 TIVASH
iiiii ey

apra) aly« Agpliomiy

A3 904 s8ong W 3¢ uiNg SRS T YRR

R 21 Yipes I8 34 dumg Ayeiang § mpev]

&3 30i a0pts Tonl voysinpy
SUOLYUIHIN FEVRID 40 I3 HOIN ONY L0T])
DErAON)

LU L P ]

) pol-e2 105 peadund jo ang)

NOLLEHISIA L3300 9 L03roW

NS0 LOWOM 4 193r0ud

1404 Aovd

JiAHG

21



